pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: July 18, 2018

Mr. Daniel Guill
Authorized Representative
Grainger AID OPCO, LLC
Aliegheny Place
10960 Frankstown Road
Penn Hills, Pennsylvania 15235
RE: Allegheny Place
Certificate #: 444890

Dear Mr. Guill:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing inspection
on April 19, 2018 and April 20, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.
Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License
Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

e
MW/

arry Mazza
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.5665.5633 | www.dhs.state.pa.gov




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §6 Pa,Code Chapter 2600 Page 10f3

PCH Nams: ALLEGHENY PLACE

Licanss Numbar: 44488

Address: 10080 FRANKSTOWN ROAD, PENN HILLS, PA 15235

County: Allagheny

Administrator: Missy Hica

Raglon: WEST

Legal Entity Name: GRAINGER AID OPCO LLG

RECENMED

L oqn! Entlty Addrosa; 10980 FRANKSTOWN ROAD, PENN HILLS, PA 16236

Certificata(s) of Qooupancy JuL 06 2018
C2LP .
021020199 WEST REGIOH w4 2.0) OFFICE
w4l Human Services Licenzing
Stafflng Hours '
Resldant Suppart: 0 Total Dally 8taff: 62 Waking Staff; 47
Type of inspoction: Partlal BHA Bocket Number: Notiea: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inepootion(s)
Complaint

Dn-8ite lnapections Dafos and Depariment Representatives QOn-Blte

04/19/2018: Marinl, Michael
04/20/2018: Marlni, Micheet

Off.8ita Inspoection Dates and Inspactors, it Applicable

06/04/2018: Marinl, Michael
0BI09/2018: Marinl, Michasl

Other Details
Partial or Futl Tggerat Handom Indloators:
Resldant Damagraphic Data as of Inspaction Dates
Lisonsed Capacity: 47 Number of Resldents who:

Numbor of Reaidente Served: 30

Secured Demantia Care Unit In Hame: NO
Areq:

Hecured Demantla Unit Capaclity, Applicable:

Number of Residenis Served In Benurad Domontla Gare Unit,
¥ applicakle!

Number of Gurrent Hoapioe Rewldenta: G

Numbar of Hesploe Resldants In past year; 20

Rotelve Bupplemental Seourlty Income: 0
Aro 80 Years of Ags or Oldert 37

Have Montal #iness:

Hava an [ntsllactual Disabikity: 1

Have u Mobllity Nead: 23

Have & Physlcal Dlsability: 1




e

JUL 06 2018

Page 2 0f 3

MViolatien Repott: 44489 - GA718I2018 - Wanni, Michaal
poH Name: ALLEGHENY PLAGCE

PEST RO OIS ID Urrile
Human Services Licensing

1, REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

assessment and support plan.

2600,24(a) - A hore shall provide each resldent with assistance with activities of dally living B Indicated In the resldent's

26. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

restdent'e assessment
is 1o ba provided.

On 8-8-18, at approximataly 2:00 AM, ataff pereon A and staff
Wwith 8 two-persoh asslat, withaut the use of the Hoyer iift. On
\ransferred resident #1 from hiafer bed to

parsoi
3.8-18,

The home's polloy s
From approximately
inconlinence care was needed.

hisfhar wheelchalr using only the silng

{6 oheck rosldents with incontinent needs at least
10:00 PM on 3-8+18 la approximately 2:00 AM on 3-2-1

Rosldent #1°s assessment, dated 2.8-18, Indloates the resident Is to be iransfarred infout of bedichalr with the use af a Hoyer fift. Tha
also Indlcates the resident is Incontinent of bowel and bladder and requires frequant chacks and proper hyglene

B {ranaferrad realdent #1 from histher whealchalr fo hisiher bed
at approximetely 8:50 AM, staff porson C and slaif person D
from the Hoyer iift and dld not ullitze the Hoyer it

avery 2 hours lo determine if Incontinence care ls nesdad,
8, elaff members fallad fo check rasident # 1o sew If

4, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atlach pagos a3

[neluce steps to corgot the Vialation dasoribad abave and stapa lo pravent
immadiatsly, inofude dates by which the steps will be complsied.

necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atteched pages)

a sitmltar violation trom ooourrng agein. if sleps oannce be compleled

T s i Surwr Arroweriwo Py L5,

'glza@¢244é5§

Rapeat Violatlon: No

Date(s} of Previous Vlo?tlan(s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required.on EYERY Page)

(4

Printed Name and Title of Legal Fptl Represeri{a
(Reguirad on EVERY Pacg) o

rv"“
mwiﬁzz;uﬂﬁ%Dnzmwvd.

—

P-4-18

Date

DEFARTN;ENT USE ONLY « HOMéS MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction 13 approved as of
Date)

The above plan of cortection was appraved by

l—

P — S ——t =TT
{Inltials)

<+

plan of corraction Implementetion status ae of / / /
ate

[ Fully Implamentad

, Partlally Implamented - Adoquate ngwssﬁg‘
Partislly Implemented - Inadequata Prograss

[} Wotimplemented




B 24603

Allegheny Place Plan of corvection for inspection of April 19 and April 20, 2018

scanned and sent via Fax 412-565-2840 on July 12, 2018

11

Page 1 of 2

Submission of this response and Plan of Correction is NOT a legal admission that a deficlency exists or,
that this Statement of Deflciencles was correctly cited, and is also NQT to be construed as an admission
against interest by the resldence, or any employees, agents, or other individuals who drafted or may be
discussed in the response or Plan of Correction. In addition, preparation and submission of this Plan of
Corraction does NOT constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the facility of the truth of any
facts alleged or the correciness of any conclusions set forth in this allegation by the survey agency.

2600.23(a)

» Staff person D is no longer employed by the community. staff person A and Staff person B were
counseled on {04/19/2018) regarding Improper transfer. Staff person ¢ will receive counseling

on (07/09/2018) regarding improper transfer.
«  Current staff members are scheduled for tralning on providing for the resident’s needs based on
the Resident Assessments and Suppart P|a , and Task Sheets on July 24, 2018 by The Care

service Manager. 734, Haidy ﬁa 50 ctclvcle Plofed Use syQuMJ L)gt?
(ra ning on Infec(ﬂon co

¢ Current staff members eckived ntrol, cleaniiness and hygsene, wh:ch
included Incontinence care on April 24, 2018,

Completion Date: 7/24/2018

%/ JUL 1 2 2018

gﬁc.cé‘a:.wﬂx/.&f [ (R NE CTDA



RECEIVED

JULJQG 2018 bage 3 of 3

Violation Raport: 44488 - 0411872018 - Marini, Micheel e
peH Nama: ALLEGHENY PLACE WES] [7{‘;:@&;3,9 l‘i.:'L,'E;,} OFFICE
1. REGULATIQN 55 Pa.Cods §2600 FETENT SUTVILLO LICE IO

2800.227(a) - A resident requiring personal care sorvices shall have a wriiten support plan developed and Implemented
within 30 days of admission to the home. The support plan shall be documented on the Department's support plan form,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's policy is ta chack residents with incontinent naeds at least svery 2 hours to determine if incontinence care s needad,
Resldent #1's assessment, dated 2.8-18, Indicates the resident requiras Tuil asslstance with tolleting and the resident's support plan,
dated 2-8-18, Indlcales the resident l8 incohiinent of bowal and bladder, However, {he resldant’s suppart plan Indicates the frequency
| Ia g needed" and doag pot Indioats the regident should be chacked ot least every 2 hours | accordance with {he home's polloy.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) (Attach pagos as necensnry, Remembor that you must sign and date any atiached pages.)

includs staps to norract the viclation dasoribed abave and staps o prevent  slmiler violafion from goouring egain. if sleps eannol be conl lated
B odlitely, Inohkdo dlates by whioh lhe afeps wil be completod A ps oaniiat be Comp

Bovnse sos grrmerd® PAGES,

Repeat Viclation: No Data{a) of Presgous Violationts):

Bignatura of Legal Entity Roprosgm)
{Reguirad on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Lagal Enif
agulred on EVE /

14

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOM MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

(Date)

Tho above plan of eorrantion [ BpprDVed ag of m Plan of correction |mp|emema“°n atatus as of Q/a /(i;’
] Fuly {mplemstitad

%\ ‘gﬂPamany implemeanted - Adequata ngrasaﬂ

The above plan of correction was appraved by __(l_lﬁ,,,ﬁ_,_ f:] pPertially implementad - Inadaguate Progress
nlilals
[T] Nt Implemented




pﬂ945/jrotg—3

Allegheny Place Plan of Correction for Inspection of April 19 and Aprll 28, 2018
Scanned and sent Fax 412-565-2840 on July 12, 2018

Page2of2

2600,227(u)

s Current staff members are scheduled far tralning on providing for the resident’s needs based on
ihe Resident Assessments and Support plans, and Task Sheets on July 24, 2018 by The Carg
Servicas Manager.

e Care Services Manager and/or Deslgnee to develop and Implement & written support plan
within 30 days of admission that accurately deplcts the resident’s personal care sarvice neads.
The frequency of assistance will be Individuatized for each resident who has an ldentified need.

e Task sheets for staff have been updated to reflect the resident’s personal care needs.

+ Completion date: 7/24/2018
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